
Y14-7017-MM Page 1 of 2 
Addendum #3 
August 6, 2014 
 

August 6, 2014 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y14-7017 MM / ADDENDUM #3 

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER WEST BUILDING  
PHASE III / IV MAIN SWITCH BOARD BREAKER REPLACMENT  

 
Bid Opening Date:  August 12, 2014 

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A.  The Bid Opening Date remains unchanged. 

 
B.   CHANGES TO DRAWINGS:   

ELECTRICAL SHEETS ATTACHED, TO INCLUDE: E5.1.09, E5.1.10, E5.1.11, 
E5.1.12, E5.1.14, E5.1.16. 

1. ITEM NO. 1: DRAWING SHEET NO. E5.1.09 – ELECTRICAL RISER 
MSB-9 

A.  Added replacement of 1600A Breaker. Refer to Single Line  
Diagram and New Hex Note #5 

B. Added additional items to include training and spare breakers. 

2. ITEM NO. 2: DRAWING SHEET NO. E5.1.10 – ELECTRICAL RISER 
MSB-10 

A. Removed replacement of SPD and replacement of 4000A Main   
circuit breaker from project scope. Refer to Single Line Diagram 
and revised Hex Note #2, 3(removed), &4(removed). 

B.  Added replacement of 1600A Breaker. Refer to Revised Single 
line diagram and revised hex note#1. 

3. ITEM NO. 3: DRAWING SHEET NO. E5.1.11 – ELECTRICAL RISER 
MSB-11 

A. Added replacement of 2000A Breaker. Refer to Revised Single  
line diagram and New Hex note#5. 

4. ITEM NO. 4: DRAWING SHEET NO. E5.1.12 – ELECTRICAL RISER 
MSB-12



 

Y14-7017-MM Page 2 of 2 
Addendum #3 
August 6, 2014 
 

A. Added replacement of 1600A & 2000A Breaker. Refer to   
Revised Single line diagram and New Hex note#5. 

5. ITEM NO. 5: DRAWING SHEET NO. E5.1.14 – ELECTRICAL RISER 
MSB-14 

A. Removed replacement of SPD and replacement of 4000A Main         
circuit breaker from project scope. Refer to Single Line Diagram 
and revised Hex Note #2, 3(removed), &4(removed). 

B. Added replacement of 2000A Breaker. Refer to Revised Single             
    line diagram and revised hex note#1. 

6. ITEM NO. 6: DRAWING SHEET NO. E5.1.16 – ELECTRICAL RISER 
MSB-16 

A. Added replacement of 2000A and 1200A Breaker. Refer to       
Revised Single line diagram and new Hex Note#5 and Note#6. 

C. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 
  

The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the proposal. 

 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 
 
 
 
 



ELECTRICAL
RISER MSB-9

E5.1.09

MEP/FP Engineering
Consultants - A Solutions
Based Firm

ORLANDO I Fort Myers I Jacksonville I Tampa

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc
130 Candace Drive
Maitland, Fl 32751-3331

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MATERN PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING, INC.   UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACT, THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER PARTY EXCEPT AS AGREED TO
BY THE ENGINEER.

OCCC WEST
BUILDING PHASE III/IV

MSB UPGRADES



ELECTRICAL
RISER MSB-10

E5.1.10

MEP/FP Engineering
Consultants - A Solutions
Based Firm

ORLANDO I Fort Myers I Jacksonville I Tampa

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc
130 Candace Drive
Maitland, Fl 32751-3331

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MATERN PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING, INC.   UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACT, THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER PARTY EXCEPT AS AGREED TO
BY THE ENGINEER.

OCCC WEST
BUILDING PHASE III/IV

MSB UPGRADES



ELECTRICAL
RISER MSB-11

E5.1.11

MEP/FP Engineering
Consultants - A Solutions
Based Firm

ORLANDO I Fort Myers I Jacksonville I Tampa

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc
130 Candace Drive
Maitland, Fl 32751-3331

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MATERN PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING, INC.   UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACT, THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER PARTY EXCEPT AS AGREED TO
BY THE ENGINEER.

OCCC WEST
BUILDING PHASE III/IV

MSB UPGRADES



ELECTRICAL
RISER MSB-12

E5.1.12

MEP/FP Engineering
Consultants - A Solutions
Based Firm

ORLANDO I Fort Myers I Jacksonville I Tampa

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc
130 Candace Drive
Maitland, Fl 32751-3331

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MATERN PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING, INC.   UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACT, THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER PARTY EXCEPT AS AGREED TO
BY THE ENGINEER.

OCCC WEST
BUILDING PHASE III/IV

MSB UPGRADES



ELECTRICAL
RISER MSB-14

E5.1.14

MEP/FP Engineering
Consultants - A Solutions
Based Firm

ORLANDO I Fort Myers I Jacksonville I Tampa

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc
130 Candace Drive
Maitland, Fl 32751-3331

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MATERN PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING, INC.   UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACT, THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER PARTY EXCEPT AS AGREED TO
BY THE ENGINEER.

OCCC WEST
BUILDING PHASE III/IV

MSB UPGRADES



ELECTRICAL
RISER MSB-16

E5.1.16

MEP/FP Engineering
Consultants - A Solutions
Based Firm

ORLANDO I Fort Myers I Jacksonville I Tampa

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc
130 Candace Drive
Maitland, Fl 32751-3331

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MATERN PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING, INC.   UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACT, THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
TRANSMITTED TO ANY OTHER PARTY EXCEPT AS AGREED TO
BY THE ENGINEER.

OCCC WEST
BUILDING PHASE III/IV

MSB UPGRADES


	August 6, 2014
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Bid Opening Date:  August 12, 2014


